

## Mata Sundri College for Women

(University of Delhi)

## Mata Sundri Lane, New Delhi-110002

Ph: 23237291

## Ref No. MSC/IQAC/AQAR/21-22/4.3.3: Bandwidth of internet connection in the Institution

M Gmail matasundricollege for women <matasundricollege.du@gmail.com> Request for providing internet speed letter Nitin Dawar <nitin@ducc.du.ac.in>
Sat, Dec 11, 2021 at 
To: matasundricollege for women <matasundricollege.du@gmail.com>
Co: Director DUCC <director@ducc.du.ac.in>, Sanjeev Singh <sanjeev@south.du.ac.in>, sureshkumarsalina@ms.du.ac.in Sat, Dec 11, 2021 at 12:27 AM Principal Mata Sundri College for Women Ma'am With reference to your mail regarding the details of internet connection at your college, it is informed that University of Delhi is connected with 10Gbps internet connectivity provided by National Knowledge Network (NKN) at both North and South Campus separately. Your college is also eventually connected to NKN internet connectivity through the MPLS-VPN connection from North Campus to your college over a speed of 100Mbps. Hope the above will suffice your requirement. In case of any query kindly revert back to us. Thanks Nitin Dawar / नितिन डावर Sr. System Programmer/ सीनियर सिस्टम प्रीग्रामर Delhi University Computer Centre दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय कम्प्यूटर सेंटर University of Delhi, Delhi-110007 दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय, दिल्ली – 110007 Ph: 9810283881 http://people.du.ac.in/~ndawar oted text hidden) rmmsgid=msg-f%3A1718786599241412619&simpl

Section Officer (Accounts) Mats Sundri College for Women Mats Sundri Land, New Delhi-110002 Internal Quality Assurance Cell Mata Sundri College for Women (University of Delhi) New Delhi-110002

Principal Mata Sundri College For Wor University of Delhi